

LISTED ON. :
COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 7713 OF 2009.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2
(Application for condonation of delay in refiling of Special Leave Petition)

S. RAMACHANDRA RAO. ...PETITIONER

- VERSUS -

DY. M.D. & C.D. OFFR., STATE BANK OF INDIA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th March, 2009 and 8th March, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:-

27/03/2009:

"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition."

08/03/2013:

"List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in August 2013, i.e., on August 7, 2013."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that sole respondent is represented by Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate. Counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit have been filed and already included in paper books.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 11th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate.
2. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR