

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7713/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2006 in WP No. 2098/2006 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

S.RAMACHANDRA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR AND CORPORATE DEVELOPMENT OFFICER, STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

Date : 10-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. M.V. Rama, Adv.  
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Mr. Karan Govel, Adv.  
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, are also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VEENA KHERA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR